Radiation Hardened High Speed, Monolithic
Digital-to-Analog Converter
HS-565BRH, HS-565BEH
The HS-565BRH, HS-565BEH are fast, radiation hardened
12-bit current output, digital-to-analog converters. This part
replaces the HS-565ARH, which is no longer available. The
monolithic chips include a precision voltage reference,
thin-film R-2R ladder, reference control amplifier and twelve

(LSB)
(MSB)
Ordering Information
ORDERING NUMBER PART NUMBER PART MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free) PKG. DWG. #
5962R9675502V9A HS0-565BRH-Q +25
5962R9675502VJC HS1-565BRH-Q Q 5962R96 75502VJC -55 to +125 24 Ld SBDIP D24.6
5962R9675502VXC HS9-565BRH-Q Q 5962R96 75502VXC -55 to +125 24 Ld Flatpack K24.A
HS9-565BRH/PROTO HS9-565BRH/PROTO HS9- 565BRH /PROTO -55 to +125
5962R9675503V9A HS0-565BEH-Q +25
5962R9675503VJC HS1-565BEH-Q Q 5962R96 75503VJC -55 to +125 24 Ld SBDIP D24.6
5962R9675503VXC HS9-565BEH-Q Q 5962R96 75503VXC -55 to +125 24 Ld Flatpack K24.A
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with
both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
2 FN4607.4
May 7, 2012
HS-565BRH, HS-565BEH
Burn-In Bias Circuit
NOTES:
D1 = D2 = D3 = IN4002 or Equivalent
F0 to F11: VIH = 5.0V ±0.5V
VIL = 0.0V ±0.5V
F0 = 100kHz ±10% (50% Duty Cycle)
F1 = F0/2 F7 = F0/128
F2 = F0/4 F8 = F0/256
F3 = F0/8 F9 = F0/512
F4 = F0/16 F10 = F0/1024
F5 = F0/32 F11 = F0/2048
F6 = F0/64
Radiation Bias Circuit
NOTE: Power Supply Levels are ±0.5V
Definitions of Specifications
Digital Inputs